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Owner BSEACD Site ID LR-58-58-428 Well name Swinney Well 
Date of log 09/08/06 County Hays State Texas 
Latitude 300307.0 deg. Longitude 975000.0 deg. 
Log datum LSD Altitude of Log Datum (m above NGVD of 1929) 187.5 (GPS) 
Borehole depth (m) 152 Casing depth (m) 152 
Borehole Bit Size (cm) N/A Casing Diam. (cm) 10.0 

Depth I__Res 

1in:10m 

GAM(NAT) 

0.2 OHM-M 2000 CPS 100
COND 

DEL TEMP 

0 MS/M 500

-0.1 DEG F 0.1
TEMP 

RES(FL) 

62 DEG F 72

0 OHM-M 50
SP COND Geol.Unit TDEM res

0 US/CM 2500

 5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

50 

55 

60 

65 

70 

75 

80 

85 

90 

95 

100 

105 

110 

115 

120 

125 

130 

135 

140 

145 

150 

O
ve

rb
ur

de
n

Ta
yl

or
 G

ro
up

puor
G

n itsu
A

p uor
Gag

le
 F

or
d 

E
B

ud
a 

Li
m

es
to

ne
D

el
 R

io
 C

la
y

noita
mroF

n 
wotegroe

G
w

ar
ds

 G
ro

up
 

dE

Depth I__Res 
1in:10m 

GAM(NAT) 

0.2 OHM-M 200

COND 

0 CPS 100

0 MS/M 500
DEL TEMP 

TEMP 

-0.1 DEG F 0.1

62 DEG F 72
RES(FL) 

SP COND 

0 OHM-M 50

Geol.Unit TDEM res

0 US/CM 25006 20 43 66 89 113 145 
Resistivity, in ohm-meters 


